l	ì
Ī	
ŀ	t
Ŀ	l
ŀ	į
ľ	
ľ	ľ
U	9
ŀ	Ī
ŀ	١
ľ	ĺ
Ì	
ŀ	ì
L	į
ľ	ì
b	ĺ
Ī	
E	ì
E	
ľ	١

101111	RECORDATION FOR	(11. 00121	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	Water Million and Charles
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼▼	_ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DELMARVA LABORATORIES, INC.		Name and address of reconame: VIRBAC AH, IN- Internal	eiving party(ies) C
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other		Individual(s) citizenship	eacham Boulevard tate:_TX_Zip:_76137
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:1/08/2004	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representation is altered to the properties of the propert	ached: Yos ♥ No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration 2,441,494; 2,6	
	Additional number(s) a	tached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malled	correspondence	6, Total number of applications involved:	ions and 3
Name: BLANK ROME LLP Internal Address: c/o MARCUS R. V	WYLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be c	\$_120.00 harged to deposit account
Street Address:600 New Hampshire	e Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number	:
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: <u>20037</u>		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Signature. MARCUS R. WYLER	Mari	usly Co	JANUARY 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature over sheel, attachments, and documents	3 Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DELMARVA LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

WHEREAS, VIRBAC AH, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3200 Meacham Blvd., Forth Worth, Texas 76137 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all federal applications and registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor will assign to Assignee: (a) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and (b) the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer as of this _____ day of January 2004.

DELMARVA LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Joseph A. Rougraff

Vice President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

US Federal Trademark Registrations

Country	Mack	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Record Owner	Status
United States	EUTHASOL	1719313	September 9,	Delmarva	Registered
Officer affice	DOMESON		1992	Laboratories, Inc.	
United States	PENTASOL	2441494	April 3, 2001	Delmarva	Registered
Office States				Laboratories, Inc.	
United States	CLINSOL	2663538	December 17,	Delmarva	Registered
Ciffed States			2002	Laboratories, Inc.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0327



Phone:

(202) 772-5969

Fax:

(202) 572-8396

Ematt:

wyler@blankrome.com

January 13, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE: (703) 306-5995

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments/Fee Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Delmarva Laboratories, Inc. and Virbac AH, Inc.

Recordal of Trademark Assignment from

Delmarya Laboratories, Inc to Virbac AH, Inc.

Our Ref.: 810546.00011

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is an "Assignment of Trademarks" showing the assignment of the below-referenced marks from Delmarva Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") to Virbac AH, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"). This assignment and attached recordation cover sheet applies to the following registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EUTHASOL	1,719,313	9/09/1992
PENTASOL	2,441,494	4/03/2001
CLINSOL	2,663,538	12/17/2002

Please charge all fees due in connection with the filing of this assignment document to our Deposit Account Number 23-2185.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact me at (202) 772-5969.

> Watergate 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW Washington, DC 20037 www.BlankRome.com



Commissioner for Trademarks
January 13, 2004
Page 2

Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel and frame numbers to the following address:

Marcus R. Wyler, Esquire Blank Rome LLP 600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037

Respectfully submitted,

Marcus R. Wyler

Attorney for Virbac AH/Inc,

MRW/tld Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is sent via facsimile (703) 306-5995 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, on January 13, 2004.

Tami DeVitis



FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

Date: January 13, 2004

	TO:	FIRM:	FAX NO.:	CONFIRMATION NO.:
1.	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	703.306.5995	703.308.9723

From:	Tami DeVitis- Paralegal for Marcus R. Wyler
Phone:	(202) 772-5873
Fax:	(202) 572-1425
Email:	devitis@blankrome.com
Atty No.:	3054

# of Pages:	6
(include cover)	

Client/Matter #:	810546.00011
Client/Matter #:	810546.00011

ORIGINAL:		WHEN COMPLETED:	
Will Follow:		Call For Pickup:	
Will Not Follow:	x	Send Interoffice:	

MESSAGE	

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The documents accompanying this fax transmission contain information, which may be confidential and/or legally privileged, from the law firm of Blank Rome LLP. The Information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. If you have received this in error, please notify us by telephone immediately at the number listed above, collect, so that we may arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you. The unauthorized disclosure, use, or publication of confidential or privileged information inadvertently transmitted to you may result in criminal and/or civil liability.

TRANSMITTED BY:	DATE SENT:	TIME SENT:	TIME CALLED:
BUSY:	NO ANSWER:	WRONG NUMBER:	NO CONNECTION:

Watergate 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW Washington, DC 20037 202.944.3000 Fax; 202.944.3068

www.BlankRome.com

810546.00011/35597475v1

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0330